Non-NHS and Other WGA receivables: Revenue 858 0 645 0

Non-NHS and Other WGA prepayments 87 0 193 0

Non-NHS and Other WGA accrued income 35 0 0 0

Expected credit loss allowance-receivables (4) 0 0 0

VAT 25 0 6 0

Total Trade & other receivables 3,991 0 1,203 0

Total current and non current 3,991 1,203

Included above:

Prepaid pensions contributions 0 0

The majority of the receivables are with other government bodies, therefore the risk of non payment is considered to be remote.

9.1 Receivables past their due date but not impaired

2018-19 2018-19 2017-18 2017-18

DHSC Group

Bodies

Non DHSC

Group Bodies

DHSC Group

Bodies

Non DHSC

Group Bodies
£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

By up to three months 402 173 5 0

By three to six months 0 0 0 0

By more than six months 3 8 1 16

Total 405 181 6 16

£146,696 of the amount above has been recovered post the statement of financial position date.

9.2 Impact of Application of IFRS 9 on financial assets at 1 April 2018

Trade and other

receivables -

NHSE bodies

Trade and other

receivables -

other DHSC

group bodies

Trade and other

receivables -

external

Other financial

assets

Total

£000s £000s £000s £000s £000s

Classification under IAS 39 as at 31st March 2018

Financial Assets held at Amortised cost 260 255 85 645 1,245

Total at 31st March 2018 260 255 85 645 1,245

Classification under IFRS 9 as at 1st April 2018

Financial Assets measured at amortised cost 260 255 85 645 1,245

Total at 1st April 2018 260 255 85 645 1,245

Changes due to change in measurement attribute 0 0 0 0 0

Other changes 0 0 0 0 0

Change in carrying amount 0 0 0 0 0

9.3 Movement in loss allowances due to application of IFRS 9

Trade and other

receivables -

NHSE bodies

Trade and other

receivables -

other DHSC

group bodies

Trade and other

receivables -

external

Other financial

assets

Total

£000s £000s £000s £000s £000s

Impairment and provisions allowances under IAS 39 as at 31st March 2018

Financial Assets held at Amortised cost

(i.e. the 1718 Closing Provision) 0 0 0 0 0

Financial assets held at FVOCI 0 0 0 0 0